TOWN O

PESHTIGO

Y bleones Yo
TREASURER'S REPORT
9/30/2023

MONTHLY ACTIVITY 8/31/2023 9/30/2023
BMO Checking $ 35,104.44 $ 77,447.51
BMO Platinum Business MM $ 50,646.14 $ 28,046.57
BMO Payroll Checking $ 4,323.37 $ 5,187.54
PNB Checking - CDBG $ 8.71 $ 8.71
Change Fund $ 215.00 $ 215.00
Receipts $ 77,275.91
Disbursements $ 118,252.81
Transfers
Undeposited Funds
TOTALS $ 90,297.66 §  (40,976.90) $§ 110,905.33
LOCAL INVESTMENTS

Due 8/31/2023 9/30/2023
Stephenson National (FD) 11/22/2023 $ -
Stephenson National (RD) 11/22/2023 $ 158,644.36 $ 158,644.36
Stephenson National (CO) 11/22/2023 $ 105,762.89 $ 105,762.89
BMO CD $150,000.00 $ 150,000.00
TOTAL $414,407.25
LOCAL GOVERNMENT INVESTMENT POOL (LGIP)

8/31/2023 9/30/2023

Fire Dept. Equip. $ 253.33 $ 254.44
Roads $  93,575.35 $  23,750.81
Capital Outlay-Mach. & Equip. $ 70,271.44 $ 70,580.39
Recycling $ 11,649.31 $  11,700.53
ARPA $ 145,848.58 $ 146,848.58
TOTAL $ 253,134.75
TOTAL INVESTMENTS $667,542.00
TOTAL CASH & INVESTMENTS $ 778,447.33

Jodi Maney
Treasurer
toptreasurer@townofpeshtigo.org




Town of Peshtigo

Budget vs. Actuals: FY_2023 - FY23 P&L

January - September, 2023

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET
Income
41000 INCOME/TAXES
41110 General Property Taxes 260,750.65 260,718.00 32.65 100.01 %
41150 Woodland tax 11,535.56 11,670.36 -134.80 98.84 %
Total 41000 INCOME/TAXES 272,286.21 272,388.36 -102.15 99.96 %
42000 Special Assessments 585.00 585.00
43000 INTERGOVERMENTAL
Federal Grants
43300 ARPA Grant 14,186.00 14,186.00
43400 CDBG Grant 43,432.06 43,432.06
Total Federal Grants 57,618.06 57,618.06
Grants from County & Other
43781 County - timber sales 500.00 -500.00
Total Grants from County & Other 500.00 -500.00
Other State Payments
43545 State - recycling grant 8,370.45 8,300.00 70.45 100.85 %
43620 April PILT Payment 15,938.74 16,000.00 -61.26 99.62 %
43640 State - manag. forest lands-DNR 327.08 260.00 67.08 125.80 %
43651 State - county forest land 324.95 245.00 79.95 132.63 %
43660 State - in lieu Taxes - DNR 2,075.82 2,450.00 -374.18 84.73 %
43690 Personal Property Tax Aid 405.36 405.36 0.00 100.00 %
Total Other State Payments 27,442.40 27,660.36 -217.96 99.21 %
State Shared Taxes
43410 State - shared revenue 42,127.02 280,846.84 -238,719.82 15.00 %
43420 State - fire insurance dues 17,439.84 13,517.02 3,922.82 129.02 %
43430 State - Computer Aid 9,547.48 135.00 9,412.48 7,072.21 %
Total State Shared Taxes 69,114.34 294,498 86 -225,384.52 23.47 %
Transportation
43531 State aid - transportation 178,762.59 234,373.02 -55,610.43 76.27 %
Total Transportation 178,762.59 234,373.02 -55,610.43 76.27 %
Total 43000 INTERGOVERMENTAL 332,037.39 557,032.24 -224,094.85 59.77 %
44000 LICENSE AND PERMITS
44100 Business and Occupational Licen
44100.0 Liquor 2,680.75 2,740.00 -59.25 97.84 %
44100.1 Operators License 856.00 500.00 356.00 171.20 %
44100.2 Cigarette 25.00 125.00 -100.00 20.00 %
44100.3 CATV 15,286.36 23,750.00 -8,463.64 64.36 %
Total 44100 Business and Occupational Licen 18,848.11 27,115.00 -8,266.89 69.51 %
44200 Animal 649.65 1,600.00 -950.35 40.60 %
44201 Late Fee 44.00 44.00
Total 44200 Animal 693.65 1,600.00 -906.35 43.35%
44300 Building Permits/Inspections 1,239.91 1,239.91



Town of Peshtigo

Budget vs. Actuals: FY_2023 - FY23 P&L

January - September, 2023

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET

44300.1 Building - Town share 7.50 1,000.00 -992.50 0.75%
44400 Board of appeals-income 300.00 150.00 150.00 200.00 %
44400.1 Conditional Use Permit 150.00 150.00 0.00 100.00 %
44400.2 Rezoning fees 150.00 150.00
44400.3 Conservation & Development (1)

44400.4 Land Use Planning 150.00 150.00
Total 44400.3 Conservation & Development (I) 150.00 150.00
Total 44000 LICENSE AND PERMITS 21,539.17 30,015.00 -8,475.83 71.76 %
45000 FINES,FORFEITS AND PENALTIES
45100 Court Penalties & Cost 43.00 200.00 -157.00 21.50 %
Total 45000 FINES,FORFEITS AND PENALTIES 43.00 200.00 -157.00 21.50 %
46000 PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICES
46100 Treasurer and clerk fees

46100.1 License publication 120.00 -120.00

46100.2 Record search 482.00 2,500.00 -2,018.00 19.28 %

46100.3 Background search fees 300.00 -300.00
Total 46100 Treasurer and clerk fees 482.00 2,920.00 -2,438.00 16.51 %
46220 Fire Service 3,901.09 6,500.00 -2,598.91 60.02 %

46220.1 Fire numbers 69.50 69.50

46220.3 Fire Numbers (Replacement Numbe 75.00 75.00

46220.4 Post 20.00 20.00

Total 46220.1 Fire numbers 164.50 164.50
Total 46220 Fire Service 4,065.59 6,500.00 -2,434.41 62.55 %
46431 Solid Waste Disposal 42,540.00 51,000.00 -8,460.00 83.41 %
46435 Recycling Charges 4,189.00 15,000.00 -10,811.00 27.93%
Total 46000 PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICES 51,276.59 75,420.00 -24,143.41 67.99 %
48000 MISCELLANEOUS
48100 Interest-income 6,840.72 350.00 6,490.72 1,954.49 %

48110.1 Designated Interest 1.71 2,600.00 -2,598.29 0.07 %

48110.2 Designated Interest-Fire Dept 8.05 8.05

48110.3 Designated Interest-Capital Qut 3,356.41 3,356.41

48110.4 Designated Interest-Roads 3,675.72 3,675.72

48110.6 Designated Interest - Recycling 369.50 369.50

48110.7 Designated Interest - ARPA Fund 7,500.89 7,500.89

Total 48110.1 Designated Interest 14,912.28 2,600.00 12,312.28 573.55 %
Total 48100 Interest-income 21,753.00 2,950.00 18,803.00 737.39 %
48200 Rent - town buildings 425.00 500.00 -75.00 85.00 %
48440 Insurance Recoveries 2,237.00 2,237.00
483900 Other Misc Income 29,095.46 29,095.46

48500 Fire Dept Grant (Non State) -11,547.03 -11,547.03

48991 Election Reimbursement 429.66 429.66



Town of Peshtigo

Budget vs. Actuals: FY_2023 - FY23 P&L
January - September, 2023

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET
Total 48900 Other Misc Income 17,978.09 17,978.09
Total 48000 MISCELLANEOUS 42,393.09 3,450.00 38,943.09 1,228.79 %
Services 0.00 0.00
Total Income $721,060.45  $938,505.60 $-217,445.15 76.83 %
GROSS PROFIT $721,060.45  $938,505.60 $-217,445.15 76.83 %
Expenses
51000 GENERAL GOVERNMENT
51110 Town board 56.07 31,000.00 -30,943.93 0.18%
TBA Administrative-Town Board 357.35 357.35
TBO Operations-Town Board 2,624.60 2,624.60
TBW Wages-Town Board 19,332.93 19,332.93
Total 51110 Town board 22,370.95 31,000.00 -8,620.05 7216 %
51200 Judicial 302.55 3,000.00 -2,697.45 10.09 %
JC Clerk 876.50 876.50
JJ Judge 876.50 876.50
Total 51200 Judicial 2,055.55 3,000.00 -944.45 68.52 %
51300 Attorney 21,033.65 20,000.00 1,033.65 105.17 %
AQO Ordinances 486.50 486.50
APC Plan Commission 151.30 151.30
JW Tyco Water Issues 18,458.60 18,458.60
Total 51300 Attorney 40,130.05 20,000.00 20,130.05 200.65 %
51400 General Administration 70.80 70.80
51400.1 Clerk 364.13 25,000.00 -24,635.87 1.46 %
CA Administrative 501.97 501.97
CM Mileage-Clerk 160.55 160.55
CS Supplies-Clerk 42.38 42.38
CW Wages-Clerk 18,465.77 18,465.77
Total 51400.1 Clerk 19,534.80 25,000.00 -5,465.20 7814 %
51400.2 Elections 2,459.62 12,000.00 -9,540.38 20.50 %
EP Postage 0.00 0.00
ES Election Supplies 199.55 199.55
ET Training 29.25 29.25
EW Wages 6,457.75 6,457.75
Total 51400.2 Elections 9,146.17 12,000.00 -2,853.83 76.22 %
51400.3 Licenses and permits 135.00 100.00 35.00 135.00 %
Total 51400 General Administration 28,886.77 37,100.00 -8,213.23 77.86 %
51500 Financial Administration
51500.1 Assessment of property 7,180.60 29,000.00 -21,819.40 24.76 %
AS Supplies-Assessor 696.00 696.00
AW Wages-Assessor 16,664.74 16,664.74

AWA Assistant Wages 0.00 0.00



Town of Peshtigo

Budget vs. Actuals: FY 2023 - FY23 P&L
January - September, 2023

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET
Total AW Wages-Assessor 16,664.74 16,664.74
Total 51500.1 Assessment of property 24,541.34 29,000.00 -4,458.66 84.63 %
51500.2 Treasurer 22,443.34 28,500.00 -6,056.66 78.75 %
TA Administrative 17,023.10 17,023.10
TM Mileage-Treasurer 266.21 266.21
TS Supplies-Treasurer 242.70 242.70
TW Wages-Treasurer 13,338.64 13,338.64
Total 51500.2 Treasurer 53,313.99 28,500.00 24,813.99 187.07 %
Total 51500 Financial Administration 77,855.33 57,500.00 20,355.33 135.40 %
51600 General Buildings
51600.1 Town Hall and garage 9,343.93 9,343.93
TGE Town Garage Electric #5401256 600.00 -600.00
TGG Town Garage Gas #1096569 1,500.00 -1,500.00
THA Administrative-Town Hall & Gara 2,100.00 -2,100.00
THAW Wages-Admin Asst. 9,428.66 10,500.00 -1,071.34 89.80 %
Total THA Administrative-Town Hall & Gara 9,428.66 12,600.00 -3,171.34 7483 %
THE Town Hall Electric #5296979 3,260.22 4,000.00 -739.78 81.51%
THG Town Hall Gas #1500646 7,931.30 5,000.00 2,931.30 158.63 %
THO Operations-Town Hall & Garage 80,026.92 37,000.00 43,026.92 216.29 %
Holiday - Town Workers 629.60 629.60
TOW Wages 4,849.12 4,849.12
Vacation - Town Road Workers 685.17 685.17
Total THO Operations-Town Hall & Garage 86,190.81 37,000.00 49,190.81 232.95%
Total 51600.1 Town Hall and garage 116,154.92 60,700.00 55,454.92 191.36 %
Total 51600 General Buiidings 116,154.92 60,700.00 55,454.92 191.36 %
51900 Other General Government
51932.0 Insurance-Highway 2,000.00 -2,000.00
Total 51900 Other General Government 2,000.00 -2,000.00
51938 Insurance prop. & liability 6,000.00 -6,000.00
51938.1 Other insurance 26,697.00 14,000.00 12,697.00 190.69 %
51938.2 Bonds 250.00 250.00 0.00 100.00 %
Total 51938 Insurance prop. & liability 26,947.00 20,250.00 6,697.00 133.07 %
Total 51000 GENERAL GOVERNMENT 314,400.57 231,550.00 82,850.57 135.78 %
52000 PUBLIC SAFETY
52200 Fire Protection
52200.1 Fire department 9,215.08 9,215.08
FDC Communication Equip. 807.00 4,000.00 -3,193.00 20.18 %
FDE Equipment 23,218.04 9,000.00 14,218.04 257.98 %
FDFO Fuel/Qil 1,825.52 4,000.00 -2,174.48 45.64 %
FDFP Fire Prevention 144.94 1,000.00 -855.06 1449 %

FDI insurance 6,600.00 -6,600.00



Town of Peshtigo

Budget vs. Actuals: FY_2023 - FY23 P&L

January - September, 2023

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET
FDPE Personal Equip 6,985.00 -6,985.00
FDPM PM/Repairs 7,661.29 10,500.00 -2,838.71 72.96 %
FDR Retirement 9,732.85 9,000.00 732.85 108.14 %
FDRR Recruitment/Recertification 710.44 4,000.00 -3,289.56 17.76 %
FDSD Subscriptions/Dues 425.00 1,300.00 -875.00 32.69 %
FDT Training 4,983.07 2,500.00 2,483.07 199.32 %
FDW Wages 5,372.50 43,000.00 -37,627.50 12.49 %
Total 52200.1 Fire department 64,095.73 101,885.00 -37,789.27 62.91 %
52200.3 Fire numbers 830.17 1,500.00 -669.83 55.34 %
FNW Wages 315.22 315.22
Total 52200.3 Fire numbers 1,145.39 1,500.00 -354.61 76.36 %
Total 52200 Fire Protection 65,241.12 103,385.00 -38,143.88 63.11 %
52300 Rescue Squad 5,000.00 -5,000.00
Total 52000 PUBLIC SAFETY 65,241.12 108,385.00 -43,143.88 60.19%
53000 PUBLIC WORKS
53311 Transportation
53311.1 Machinery and equipment 4,073.98 10,000.00 -5,926.02 40.74 %
MER Maintenance & Repairs-Machinery 8,205.55 8,205.55
MEW Wages-Machinery & Equipment 3,017.47 3,017.47
Total 53311.1 Machinery and equipment 15,297.00 10,000.00 5,297.00 152.97 %
53311.2 Road Maintenance 69,374.99 217,000.00 -147,625.01 31.97 %
53311.7 Road Expense-Town Board 622.71 300.00 322.71 207.57 %
53311.8 Road Expense-Admin 10,579.55 10,579.55
RMCR Contracted-Roads 166,734.04 166,734.04
RMSA Upgrade & Paving 11217 11217
Total RMCR Contracted-Roads 166,846.21 166,846.21
RMNC Non-Contracted-Roads 1,668.41 1,668.41
RMW Wages 14,285.72 14,285.72
Total RMNC Non-Contracted-Roads 15,954.13 15,954.13
Total 53311.2 Road Maintenance 263,377.59 217,300.00 46,077.59 121.20 %
53311.3 Bridges and culverts 9,300.54 5,000.00 4,300.54 186.01 %
BCW Wages 666.81 666.81
Total 53311.3 Bridges and culverts 9,967.35 5,000.00 4,967.35 199.35 %
53311.4 Snow and ice control 193,000.00 -193,000.00
SIC Contracted-ice & Snow 88,591.90 88,591.90
SINC Non-Contracted-lce & Snow 5,445.95 5,445.95
SIW Wages 2,056.84 2,056.84
Total SINC Non-Contracted-ice & Snow 7,502.79 7,502.79
Total 53311.4 Snow and ice control 96,094.69 193,000.00 -96,905.31 49.79 %
53311.5 Road signs 4,675.99 4,000.00 675.99 116.90 %
RSW Wages 2,267.57 2,267.57



Town of Peshtigo

Budget vs. Actuals: FY_2023 - FY23 P&L
January - September, 2023

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET
Total 563311.5 Road signs 6,943.56 4,000.00 2,943.56 173.59 %
53311.6 Ditching and brushing 78.01 22,000.00 -21,921.99 0.35%
DBG Garbage PU 4,150.55 4,150.55
DBM Mowing 8,664.00 8,664.00
DBR Road Expense 1,062.87 1,062.87
Total 53311.6 Ditching and brushing 13,955.43 22,000.00 -8,044.57 63.43 %
Total 53311 Transportation 405,635.62 451,300.00 -45,664.38 89.88 %
53420 Street lights 2,593.58 3,400.00 -806.42 76.28 %
53631 Solid waste disposal 25,178.27 40,000.00 -14,821.73 62.95 %
SW-Wages 7,408.35 7,408.35
Total 53631 Solid waste disposal 32,586.62 40,000.00 -7,413.38 81.47 %
53635 Recycling 18,689.73 50,000.00 -31,310.27 37.38%
RW Wages 7,595.68 7,595.68
Total 53635 Recycling 26,285.41 50,000.00 -23,714.59 52.57 %
53636 Landfill 5,000.00 -5,000.00
Total 53000 PUBLIC WORKS 467,101.23 549,700.00 -82,598.77 84.97 %
54100 HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
54100.1 Constable 681.23 6,600.00 -5,918.77 10.32 %
CTW Wages 4,382.53 4,382.53
Total 54100.1 Constable 5,063.76 6,600.00 -1,536.24 76.72 %
54100.2 Animal control 2,000.00 3,000.00 -1,000.00 66.67 %
Total 54100 HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 7,063.76 9,600.00 -2,536.24 7358 %
55000 Culture, Recreation
55200 Parks 4,272.55 3,000.00 1,272.55 142.42 %
PW Wages 985.42 985.42
Total 55200 Parks 5,267.97 3,000.00 2,257.97 175.27 %
Total 55000 Culture, Recreation 5,257.97 3,000.00 2,257.97 175.27 %
56000 CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT
56900.1 Land Use Planning
PC Planning Commission
PCW Wages 130.73 130.73
Total PC Planning Commission 130.73 130.73
Total 56800.1 Land Use Planning 130.73 130.73
56900.4 Board of appeals 89.00 500.00 -411.00 17.80 %
BAO Misc Expenses-Bd of Appeals 0.00 0.00
BAW Wages-Bd of Appeals 155.73 155.73
Total 56900.4 Board of appeals 244.73 500.00 -255.27 48.95 %
56900.5 Zoning 3,676.80 3,676.80
Total 56000 CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT 4,052.26 500.00 3,562.26 810.45%

57000 Capital Outlay
57220 Capital Outlay-Fire Dept. 50,000.00 -50,000.00



Town of Peshtigo

Budget vs. Actuals: FY_2023 - FY23 P&L

January - September, 2023

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET

Total 57000 Capital Outlay 50,000.00 -50,000.00

6560 Payroll Expenses -2,926.34 -2,926.34
Total Expenses $860,190.57  $952,735.00 $-92,544.43 90.29 %
NET OPERATING INCOME $-139,130.12  $-14,220.40 $-124,900.72 977.77 %
Other Income

49310 Other Financing-Reserves 14,229.40 -14,229.40

Rebates - Menards Rebates - Menards 159.09 159.09
Total Other Income $159.09 $14,229.40 $ -14,070.31 1.12%
Other Expenses

Ask Town of Peshtigo Treasurer -35.00 -35.00
Total Other Expenses $-35.00 $0.00 $-35.00 0.00%
NET OTHER INCOME $194.09 $14,229.40 $-14,035.31 1.36 %
NET INCOME $-138,936.03 $0.00 $-138,936.03 0.00%




Town of Peshtigo

Road Expense Budget vs. Actuals: FY_2023 - FY23 P&L
January - September, 2023

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET
Income
Total Income $0.00 0.00%
GROSS PROFIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Expenses
53000 PUBLIC WORKS
53311 Transportation
53311.1 Machinery and equipment 4,073.98 10,000.00 -5,926.02 40.74 %
MER Maintenance & Repairs-Machinery 8,205.55 8,205.55
MEW Wages-Machinery & Equipment 3,017.47 3,017.47
Total 53311.1 Machinery and equipment 15,297.00 10,000.00 5,297.00 152.97 %
53311.2 Road Maintenance 69,374.99 217,000.00 -147,625.01 31.97%
53311.7 Road Expense-Town Board 622.71 300.00 322.71 207.57 %
53311.8 Road Expense-Admin 10,579.55 10,579.55
RMCR Contracted-Roads 166,734.04 166,734.04
RMSA Upgrade & Paving 11217 11217
Total RMCR Contracted-Roads 166,846.21 166,846.21
RMNC Non-Contracted-Roads 1,668.41 1,668.41
RMW Wages 14,285.72 14,285.72
Total RMNC Non-Contracted-Roads 15,954.13 15,854.13
Total 53311.2 Road Maintenance 263,377.59 217,300.00 46,077.59 121.20 %
53311.3 Bridges and culverts 9,300.54 5,000.00 4,300.54 186.01 %
BCW Wages 666.81 666.81
Total 53311.3 Bridges and culverts 9,967.35 5,000.00 4,967.35 199.35 %
53311.4 Snow and ice control 193,000.00 -193,000.00
SIC Contracted-Ice & Snow 88,591.90 88,591.90
SINC Non-Contracted-Ice & Snow 5,445.95 5,445.95
SIW Wages 2,056.84 2,056.84
Total SINC Non-Contracted-lce & Snow 7,502.79 7,502.79
Total 53311.4 Snow and ice control 96,094.69 193,000.00 -96,905.31 49.79 %
53311.5 Road signs 4,675.99 4,000.00 675.99 116.90 %
RSW Wages 2,267.57 2,267.57
Total 53311.5 Road signs 6,943.56 4,000.00 2,943.56 173.59 %
53311.6 Ditching and brushing 78.01 22,000.00 -21,921.99 0.35%
DBG Garbage PU 4,150.55 4,150.55
DBM Mowing 8,664.00 8,664.00
DBR Road Expense 1,062.87 1,062.87
Total 53311.6 Ditching and brushing 13,955.43 22,000.00 -8,044.57 63.43 %
Total 53311 Transportation 405,635.62 451,300.00 -45,664.38 89.88 %
53420 Street lights 2,593.58 3,400.00 -806.42 76.28 %
Total 53000 PUBLIC WORKS 408,229.20 454,700.00 -46,470.80 89.78 %
Total Expenses $408,229.20 $454,700.00 $ -46,470.80 89.78 %



Town of Peshtigo

Road Expense Budget vs. Actuals: FY_2023 - FY23 P&L
January - September, 2023

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET
NET OPERATING INCOME $ -408,229.20 $ -454,700.00 $46,470.80 89.78 %

NET INCOME $ -408,229.20 $ -454,700.00 $46,470.80 89.78 %




Town of Peshtigo

Fire Dept. Expenses Budget vs. Actuals: FY_2023 - FY23 P&L
January -~ September, 2023

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET
Income '.
Total Income $0.00 0.00%
GROSS PROFIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%.
Expenses
52000 PUBLIC SAFETY
52200 Fire Protection
52200.1 Fire department 9,215.08 9,215.08
FDC Communication Equip. 807.00 4,000.00 -3,193.00 20.18 %
FDE Equipment 23,218.04 9,000.00 14,218.04 257.98 %
FDFO Fuel/Oil - 1,825.52 4,000.00 -2,174.48 45.64 %
FDFP Fire Prevention 144.94 1,000.00 -855.06 14.49 %
FDI Insurance 6,600.00 -6,600.00
FDPE Personal Equip 6,985.00 -6,985.00
FDPM PM/Repairs 7,661.29 10,500.00 -2,838.71 72.96 %
FDR Retirement 9,732.85 9,000.00 732.85 108.14 %
FDRR Recruitment/Recertification 710.44 4,000.00 -3,289.56 17.76 %
FDSD Subscriptions/Dues 425.00 1,300.00 -875.00 32.69 %
FDT Training 4,983.07 2,500.00 2,483.07 199.32 %
FDW Wages 5,372.50 43,000.00 -37,627.50 12.49 %
Total 52200.1 Fire department 64,095.73 101,885.00 -37,789.27 62.91%
Total 52200 Fire Protection 64,095.73 101,885.00 -37,789.27 62.91 %
Total 52000 PUBLIC SAFETY 64,095.73 101,885.00 -37,789.27 62.91 %
57000 Capital Outlay
57220 Capital Outlay-Fire Dept. 50,000.00 -50,000.00
Total 57000 Capital Qutlay 50,000.00 -50,000.00
Total Expenses $64,095.73 $151,885.00 $-87,789.27 42.20%
NET OPERATING INCOME $-64,095.73 $-151,885.00 $87,789.27 42.20 %

NET INCOME $ -64,095.73 $ -151,885.00 $87,789.27 42.20 %




Town of Peshtigo

Recycling P&L
January - September, 2023

TOTAL
Income
46000 PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICES
48431 Solid Waste Disposal 42.540.00
46435 Recycling Charges 4,189.00
Totai 46000 PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICES 46,729.00
Total income $46,729.00
GROSS PROFIT $46,729.00
Expenses
53000 PUBLIC WORKS
53631 Solid waste disposal 25,178.27
SW-Wages 7,408.35
Total 53631 Solid waste disposal 32,586.62
53635 Recycling 18,689.73
RW Wages 7,595.68
Total 53635 Recycling 26,285.41
Total 53000 PUBLIC WORKS 58,872.03
Total Expenses $58,872.03
NET OPERATING INCOME $-12,143.03
NET INCOME $-12,143.03




Town of Peshtigo

Monthly Income

September 2023
DATE TRANSACTION NUM CUSTOMER MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
TYPE
09/07/2023 Sales Receipt 25076 Recycling Center  Televisions 20.00
09/07/2023 Sales Receipt 25076 Recycling Center Garbage 1,024.00
09/07/2023 Sales Receipt 25077 New Title Special Assessments 25.00
Services, Inc
09/07/2023 Sales Receipt 25078 Martinez Antonio  Bartender License 27.00
09/12/2023 Sales Receipt 25079 Recycling Center  Tires brought to Recycling Center 20.00
09/12/2023 Sales Receipt 25079 Recycling Center  Garbage 718.00
09/12/2023 Sales Receipt 25079 Recycling Center  Televisions 20.00
09/12/2023 Sales Receipt 25080 Joy Properties Sale of I-pad purchased with ARPA Funds 781.00
09/12/2023 Sales Receipt 25081 Bay Title Special Assessments-W712 Edwards Ave. 25.00
09/12/2023 Sales Receipt 25082 Tom Smith Building Permit 204.81
Inspections
09/14/2023 Sales Receipt 25083 Recycling Center  Refrigerators & Freon items 20.00
09/14/2023 Sales Receipt 25083 Recycling Center  Garbage 760.00
09/14/2023 Sales Receipt 25083 Recycling Center  Televisions 20.00
09/14/2023 Sales Receipt 25084 State of Void Receipt 25084, done as a transfer 0.00
Wisconsin (1)
09/21/2023 Sales Receipt 25085 Recycling Center  Refrigerators & Freon items 40.00
09/21/2023 Sales Receipt 25085 Recycling Center  Tires brought to Recycling Center 25.00
09/21/2023 Sales Receipt 25085 Recycling Center  Garbage 927.00
09/21/2023 Sales Receipt 25086 Larry Torres Money received for I-Phone 300.00
09/21/2023 Sales Receipt 25087 James Matthews  Plan Commission Fees 150.00
09/26/2023 Sales Receipt 25088 Recycling Center  Refrigerators & Freon items 40.00
09/26/2023 Sales Receipt 25088 Recycling Center  Tires brought to Recycling Center 40.00
09/26/2023 Sales Receipt 25088 Recycling Center  Televisions 80.00
09/26/2023 Sales Receipt 25088 Recycling Center Garbage 907.00
09/26/2023 Sales Receipt 25089 Riesterer & Miscellaneous Income credit received for duplicate payment. Recorded as a 0.00
Schnell credit back to account
TOTAL $6,173.81




Town of Peshtigo

Check Detail
September 2023
TRANSACTION TYPE DATE NUM NAME ACCOUNT # .AMOUNT
10001 BMO Checking *7013

Bill Payment (Check) 09/13/2023 22778 Ahern 10001 -346.60
2000 -346.60

Bill Payment (Check) 09/13/2023 22779 Andy’s Ace Hardware 10001 -6.00
2000 -6.00

Bill Payment (Check) 09/13/2023 22780 Beaver Machine, Inc 10001 -216.00
2000 -216.00

Bill Payment (Check) 09/13/2023 22781 Bergeson Excavating LLC 10001 -400.00
2000 -400.00

Bill Payment (Check) 09/13/2023 22782 Blazing 7, Inc. 10001 -1,275.92
2000 -1,275.92

Bill Payment (Check) 09/13/2023 22783 Charter Communications A/P 10001 -219.04
2000 -219.04

Bill Payment (Check) 09/13/2023 22784 CivicPlus LLC 10001 -2,650.00
2000 -2,650.00

Bill Payment (Check) 09/13/2023 22785 Clean-Kill Pest Control 10001 -135.00
2000 -135.00

Bill Payment (Check) 09/13/2023 22786 Dustin’ Time Janitorial Service 10001 -240.00
2000 -240.00

Bill Payment (Check) 09/13/2023 22787 Frank's Repair, LLC 10001 -1,077.90
2000 -1,077.90

Bill Payment (Check) 09/13/2023 22788 Green Bay Highway Products, LLC 10001 -8,545.92
2000 -8,545.92

Bill Payment (Check) 09/13/2023 22789 Harding Portables, LLC 10001 -200.00
2000 -200.00

Bill Payment (Check) 09/13/2023 22790 Jefferson Fire and Safety 10001 -625.00
2000 -625.00

Bill Payment (Check) 09/13/2023 22791 Lithocrafters Printing 10001 -137.38
2000 -137.38

Bill Payment (Check) 09/13/2023 22792 Marinette Gounty Highway 10001 -56,186.41
2000 -56,186.41

Bill Payment (Check) 09/13/2023 22793 Marinette Shell 10001 -511.50
2000 -511.50

Bill Payment (Check) 09/13/2023 22794 Matthews, James 10001 -143.95



Town of Peshtigo

Check Detail
September 2023

TRANSACTION TYPE DATE NUM NAME ACCOUNT # AMOUNT
2000 -143.95
Bill Payment (Check) 09/13/2023 22795 Menards, Inc 10001 -263.32
2000 -263.32
Bill Payment (Check) 09/13/2023 22796 MSA Professional Services, Inc. 10001 -1,157.50
2000 -1,157.50
Bill Payment (Check) 09/13/2023 22797 Peshtigo Asphalt, Inc 10001 -11,100.00
2000 -11,100.00
Bill Payment (Check) 09/13/2023 22798 Peshtigo Times 10001 -866.60
2000 -866.60
Bill Payment (Check) 09/13/2023 22799 Quality Water Specialists 10001 -37.50
2000 -37.50
Bill Payment (Check) 09/13/2023 22800 Rent-A Flash 10001 -560.56
2000 -560.56
Bilt Payment (Check) 09/13/2023 22801 Reuter, Whitish & Evans, S.C. 10001 -579.00
2000 -579.00
Bill Payment (Check) 09/13/2023 22802 Riesterer & Schnell, Inc. 10001 -438.20
2000 -438.20
Bill Payment (Check) 09/13/2023 22803 Robert E. Lee & Associates, Inc 10001 -2,000.00
2000 -2,000.00
Bill Payment (Check) 09/13/2023 22804 State of Wisconsin DNR 10001 -75.00
2000 -75.00
Bill Payment (Check) 09/13/2023 22805 UES Technologies 10001 -979.00
2000 -979.00
Bill Payment (Check) 09/07/2023 EPay 20824 Fastenal Co 10001 -4.04
2000 -4.04
Bill Payment (Check) 09/18/2023 EPay 20825 Wisconsin Public Service 10001 -287.11
2000 -287.11




Town of Peshtigo

Transaction List By Customer

September 2023
CUSTOMER NAME TRANSACTION DATE TRANSACTION TYPE TRANSACTION NUMBER POSTING ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT
Bay Title

Bay Title 09/12/2023 Sales Receipt 25081 Yes Unideposited Funds $25.00
Total for Bay Title $25.00
James Matthews

James Matthews 09/21/2023 Sales Receipt 25087 Yes Undeposited Funds $150.00
Total for James Matthews $150.00
Joy Properties

Joy Properties 09/12/2023 Sales Receipt 25080 Yes Undepasited Funds $781.00
Total for Joy Properties $781.00
Larry Torres

Larry Torres 09/21/2023 Sales Receipt 25086 Yes Undeposited Funds $300.00
Tetal for Larry Torres $300.00
Martinez Antonio

Martinez Antonio 09/07/2023 Sales Receipt 25078 Yes Undeposited Funds $27.00
Total for Martinez Antonio $27.00
New Title Services, Inc

New Title Services, Inc 09/07/2023 Sales Receipt 25077 Yes Undeposited Funds $25.00
Total for New Title Services, Inc $25.00
Recycling Center

Recycling Center 09/07/2023 Sales Receipt 25076 Yes Undeposited Funds $1,044.00

Recycling Center 09/12/2023 Sales Receipt 25079 Yes Undeposited Funds $758.00

Recycling Center 05/14/2023 Sales Receipt 25083 Yes Undeposited Funds $800.00

Recycling Center 09/21/2023 Sales Receipt 25085 Yes Undeposited Funds $992.00

Recycling Center 09/26/2023 Sales Receipt 25088 Yes Undeposited Funds $1,067.00
Total for Recycling Center $4,661.00
Riesterer & Schnell

Riesterer & Schnell 09/26/2023 Sales Receipt 25089 Yes Undeposited Funds $0.00

Riesterer & Schnell 09/26/2023 Deposit -- Yes BMO Checking *7013 $0.00
Total for Riesterer & Schnell $0.00
State of Wisconsin (I)

State of Wisconsin (1) 09/14/2023 Sales Receipt 25084 Yes BMO Checking *7013 $0.00
Total for State of Wisconsin (1) $0.00
Tom Smith Inspections

Tom Smith Inspections 09/12/2023 Sales Receipt 25082 Yes Undeposited Funds $204.81

$204.81

Total for Tom Smith Inspections




